
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 216-0189

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:2/24/2016 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/23/2017 5/23/2017

Title: Community Development Agency, Long Range Planning Division, recommending the Board approve
and authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to Agreement for Services 402-S1611 with DKS
Associates, increasing funding by $189,075 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $339,075, with no
change in rates or term of the Agreement, to provide traffic analysis forecasting and transportation
planning services to prepare the Cameron Park Drive Interchange Alternatives Analysis and the
Pleasant Valley Road Corridor Safety Study.

FUNDING:  Development Project Applicants (5% - Local), Traffic Impact Mitigation Fee Program (29%
- Local), and Grant Funding through the Systemic Safety Analysis Report Program (66% - State).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2A - Approved CRS 5-23-17, 2. 2B - Amd. 1 to Agrmt. 402-S1611 5-23-17, 3. Executed Amd. 1 to
Agreement 402-S1611, 4. A - RFP 16-918-046   4-5-16, 5. B - DKS - 16-54405 App CRS 4-5-16, 6. C -
DKS - 402-S1611 Agreement 4-5-16, 7. Public Comment Rcvd 4-1-16 BOS 4-5-16, 8. Executed
Agreement 402-S1611 (4-5-16)

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/23/2017 2 Pass

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors4/5/2016 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

