
Agreement# 402-S1611 FENIX #765- Amendment# .f 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ROUTING SHEET 
Date Prepared: _0:..:....1:..:..../0~2.:.:...:/2.:.:...:0:......:1~8 _____ _ 

PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: 

Department: 
Dept. Contact: 
Phone: 
Department 
Head Signature: 

Community Development 
Services 
Kristen Germond 
x5974 

VJ . R- · fd.LJUT[) 
SC;lndy Ewert 
Sr. Dept Analyst 

Contrac;;ts & Procurements Unit 

Need Date: 01/16/2019 ------------------------

CONTRACTOR: 

Name: OKS Associates 
Address: 1970 Broadway, Suite 7 40 

Oakland, CA 94612 
Phone: (916) 368-2000 

Org Code: 301100 _::.._ __________________ __ 
Project String 
(if applicable): 

CONTRACTINGDEPARTMENT: _P_I_a_nn_i~ng~a_nd __ B_ui_ld_in~g~---------------------------­
Servi ce Requested: _R_e.,-v_ie_w __ &...,....A_._p....~...p_ro_v_e--=-------------:-:::------==------:-------:-------:-------:-----:---:--
Description: Second Amendment to Agreement providing traffic engineering and transportation · 

planning services 

Contract Term: 3/25/16-3/24/22: Amended Term Contract Value: Amended Amount: $589,075 

COUNTY COUNSEL: (must c:{pprove all contracts and MOU's/) / fC? .. · i:2. .. . 
Approved: )< Disapproved: _ Date: l _B ffl · By:- .:J--~V"e VJoe f::::i 1....6' . 
Approved: Disapproved: Date: ' r By: · .. 

:-.... 
COUN~EL --PLEASE FORWARD TO HR AND RISK MANAGEMENT-- THANKS! :r • D 

-·- 0 
I <> 

:"·.) g HR APPROVAL: 
Compliance with Human Resources requirements? Yes: JL: No:- ? ~ 
Compliance verified by: M~ 1 J , D It 9 ~: _;:--~: ~g--

RISK MANAGEM€NT APPROVAL: (all contracts & MOU's except boilerplate ~acts) • · 
Appr~ved : L Disapproved: Date: \{g/t'\ B~ 
,A.ppro_ved: Disapproved: Date: By: . __________ _ 

OTHER APPROVAL: (Specify department(s) participating or directly affected by this contract). 
Departments: 
Approved: ------ Disapproved: Date: By: ----------- -------
Approved: Disapproved: Date: 

------ ------- By: ------------ ------------

PLEASE CALL x5974 FOR PICK-UP ... THANKS! 

19-0285 A 1 of 1




