
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0681

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/23/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/2/2023 5/2/2023

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the
Fourth Amendment to Agreement for Services 402-S1611 with DKS Associates, adding $200,000 to
the not-to-exceed amount for a new contract value of $789,075 with no change to the contract term, to
provide traffic analysis and transportation planning services.

FUNDING:  Development Project Applicants, Traffic Impact Fee Program, and Road Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Counsel Approval, 2. B - Amend IV to Agmt 402-S1611, 3. C - Agmt 402-S1611 FE, 4. D -
Amend I to Agmt 402-S1611 FE, 5. E - Amend II to Agmt 402-S1611 FE, 6. F - Amend III to Agmt 402-
S1611 FE, 7. Executed Amendment IV to Agreement 402-S1611

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/2/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

